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Non-Residential Solar Tariff



Non-residential Tariff
Overview

• Successor to ZREC/LREC program

• Offers two tariff options

• 20 year tariff term

• Tariffs awarded in reverse auctions, to be held twice a 

year (except for small size class)

• Projects sized to meet on-site demand, with VNM options 

available for state, agricultural and municipal properties
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Non-residential Tariff
Tariff Options

Netting Tariff

• Similar to existing net metering. Energy production netted against usage on a 

monthly basis; excess to grid compensated at retail rate

• Different from net metering in that monthly roll-over is a $ credit rather than 

kwh. Any excess is not “cashed out” at wholesale rate, can continue to roll-

over excess credits until end of 20 year term

• Separate REC payments made off electric bill, similar to ZREC payments 

now. Can be assigned to a third party

• Only bidding a REC rate into the auction, electricity price set at retail rate

Buy-All Tariff

• Similar to a power purchase agreement or feed-in tariff

• Fixed compensation for electricity and RECs for 20 years

• Can be fully assigned to a third party
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Non-residential Tariff
Procurement

Category

Project 

Size 

(AC)

Total MW/ 
Procurement 

Year

Eversource 

MW/Year

UI

MW/Year

Low Emission Projects ≤ 2,000 kW 10.0 8.0 2.0
Small Zero Emission Projects ≤ 200 kW 12.5 10.0 2.5

Medium Zero Emission Projects >200 kW

≤ 600 kW

15.0 12.0 3.0

Large Zero Emission Projects >600 kW

≤ 2,000 kW

22.5 18.0 4.5

Total Zero Emission Projects - 50.0 40.0 10.0
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• Year 1 procurement

• Opens 2/1/22

• Closes 3/14/22 at 1pm

• Year 2 and beyond

• There will be two annual auctions



Non-residential Tariff
Procurement
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• Similar to small ZRECs, rates will be administratively set 

and applications taken during a two-week window, then 

awarded through a lottery

• If capacity isn’t used, available on “first come, first served” 

basis
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Non-residential Tariff
Small Zero Emission Projects



Affordable Multifamily
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• Affordable multifamily properties will be allowed to access 
the Residential Tariff

• Residential Tariff will be higher than the alternative 
commercial tariff in some cases

• There is no cap on the number of Residential Tariff projects

• One solar project to benefit all tenants and common space

• PURA will run process to define “affordable” and how 
benefits will be shared



Existing Green Bank Solar Products



C-PACE

Financing 
available to 
commercial 

properties for 
clean energy 

upgrades

100% low-
cost, long-

term funding 
(up to 25 

years)

Owner repays 
over time 
through a 

senior 
assessment 

placed on the 
property

Assessment 
stays with the 

property 
regardless of 

ownership



C-PACE
Project Example
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CUSTOMER PROFILE

Electric Utility Eversource

Electric Rate Tariff 30

Electric Cost ($/kWh) $0.097

Annual Escalation of Utility Price 2.50%

Property Owner's Marginal Tax Rate 21%

Solar ITC 26%

PROJECT DETAILS

System Size (AC) 337 kw

System Size (DC) 249 kw

Year One Production 375,000 kwh

Cost $674,000

Bid Price 

($/REC)

NPV Retail 

Rate 

($MWh)

Bid Price 

($MWh+$/REC)

Bid 

Preference

Evaluated Bid 

Price 

($/MWh+$/Rec)

Buy All 197.00$                0% 197.00$             

Netting 79.76$   $117.24 197.00$                  0% 197.00$             

N/A
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Buy-All C-PACE Scenario
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Netting C-PACE Scenario



Green Bank Power Purchase 

Agreement

• No major changes to the Green Bank PPA under the new 

solar tariff

• No longer restrict projects to offsetting 85% of annual 

usage
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Solar Roof Lease



How does a Roof Lease work?
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System Owner: 
Green Bank

Energy Generated

$

Utility

$ Buy All Tariff

Annual Roof Lease 
Payment

Roof Lease between Green 
Bank and Property owner

Green Bank owns the solar: 
Oversees development, 

construction, & asset 
management 

Utility (under tariff): Purchases 
electricity from solar installed 

on property. Green Bank makes 
lease payment to Property 

owner

Building Owner
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Similarities

Both allow you to go solar and help 

the environment.

No upfront costs

Systems are maintained by the 

Green Bank or partner.

Great for nonprofits, government 

properties, and others that cannot 

monetize the solar investment tax 

credit (ITC)

Roof repairs can be part of the 

process.

Similar minimum system size

Differences

Roof lease creates a new passive 

income stream for the owner that is 

not based on system performance.

Roof lease has no credit 

requirements or financial 

underwriting

CPACE not required for roof lease

Roof lease simpler and faster

PPA reduces electricity costs for 

property owner by locking in a 

lower purchase price for system’s 

energy.
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Solar Roof Lease vs. PPA



Energy Storage Solutions



For your information!

Connecticut Green Bank is hosting a webinar 

in December on the new battery incentive 

program: Energy Storage Solutions

Please join us on Thursday, December 16th

at 10:00 AM

Visit the Green Bank Events Calendar on 

ctgreenbank.com for registration info.
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Questions?



Thank you!


